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one CapotekeckRanch
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DESCR1PTION OFWATER RIGHT(s)

Name ofStream Coked River
FEES PAID

Date A.mount
L27/K 4Joo e

Receipt# ?'
25770

Receipt#Amount
FEES REFUNDED

Date

use2rgaho county_Crool
Quantity ofwater (CFS). ~ No. ofAcres, _
Name ofditch·-----------------------,--
App+ $-2180 PerSFTlZ cert+ 922l PR Date 72/94
App# Per# Cert# PR Date
App# Per# Cert# PR Date
App# Per# Cert# PR Date, _
App# Per# Cert# PR Date. _

Ta». o..Des@likes R
Change in po LL /pob
Date Filed I j 11:C\ /So 18
Initial notice date_2/le[2l
DPD issued date. _
PD issued date·--------------
PD notice date.~----..----------~
Date of FO 1/--- ,;2.5-Jg' Vol /oZ Page //cftJ

C-Date. _
COBU due date. _
COBU Received date. _
Certificate issued _

Assignments: _
• I

Agent: _

CWRE;_.,...-----r..--~-----------------------------
CC's list:---1.C_.ircnan.1S\<,.__L,[£)0!!Ulll.PLl½§~---------------------------

0 - Oversized map - Location _



Water Right Transfer Cover Sheet
Transfer Specialist: Joan

tiT
Transfer T-12834
T fi T Trans :er ype: emporary rans er
ApplicantName/Address: AgentName/Address: RecLandownerName/Address:
COYOTE ROCK RANCH LLC UNAVAILABLE IERIC HAGERTY
8800 NW 31 STREET I

TERREBONNE_, OR 97760
CWRE Name/Number: Irr. District Name/Address: Affected Gov'ts Name/Address:

NUID
Commentors: Name/Address: Current LandownerName/Address:

Butler Ranches

Water Rights Affected
Records Records App FileNo. or Decree Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
Marked Copied Name No.

□ □ S-21823 S-17167 87331 J Yes Jo
□ □ J Yves [Jo

□ □ [JYes (Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions

Rec'd: January 29, 2018 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF DJVERSION; PLACE OF USE
Fees Pd: 1000.00 WM District: 11 ODFW District:

--

initial Notice: February 6, 2018 WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent:

Acknowledgement Letter Sent [81 GWReview sent:~
Processing Dates & Actions
Deficiency Contacts: Applicant

DPD Mailed: NA
D ODFW contact sheet sent with DPD, or [8J NIA
[]wM measurement contact sheet sent, orD N/A
PD Signed: NA
PD Weekly Notice: NA

Newspaper quote requested: NA
[8J not required
Request for news$ sent: NA
News S received:NA

Request to publish sent to newspaper: NA
Affidavit ofpublication received: NA

Coordinator:____::,,....,...__
Date:. -=.,.,...

Signature Bin Date:

PD Review (Salem)

Coordinator.
[atC.
Signature Bin Date: Signature Bin Date:

Comments/Special Issues: Temporary Transfer to be in place until the Approval ofT-12795

Special Order Volume: Vol-l-G-t-- Pages _'1_1.i _
Notice ofFO email'd to processors _

Final Order Signature Date: 1-'l-Ul-'LD \9'

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 8/16/2012



Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

WaterResources Department
NorthMallOffice Building
725 Summer StNE, Ste A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

Fax: 503-986-0904
www.Oregon.gov/OWRD

July 26, 2019

COYOTE ROCK RANCH LLC
ERIC HAGERTY
8800 NW 31 STREET
TERREBONNE, OR 97760

Re: Termination of Transfer T-12834

The Department received a voluntary request of Termination on July 17, 20 L9. Enclosed is a
copy of the order signed by tbe Director of OregonWater Resources Department terminating
the above Transfer by Special Order Vol. 113 Page 769.

Transfer T-12834 is of no further force or effect.

If you have any questions please contact Joan Smith, by telephone at (503) 986-0886 or bye­
mail at Joan.M.Smith@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc:
Jeremy T. Giffin,Watermaster Dist. # l l(via email)
Crook County
North Unit Irrigation District

Enclosure



BEFORETHEWATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Temporary Transfer
T-12834, Crook County, Oregon

) ORDERTERMINATINGA
) TEMPORARY TRANSFER

Authority

OAR 690-380-8002(3) and 690-380-8004(7) provide that the uses authorized under a temporary
transfer revert to the terms and conditions of the originating water right on the written request of
the applicant.

Applicant
Coyote Rock Ranch
8800 NW 31" Street
Terrebonne, OR 97760

Findings of Fact

1. OnApril 25, 2018, the Water Resources Department issued an order approving the
temporary changes proposed in Application T-12834. The order was recorded in Special
Order Volume 107, Page 1180.

2. Under the order, the water right would revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the
2022 irrigation season.

3. The most recent use ofwater at the place of use authorized under the temporary transfer was
during the 2019 irrigation season.

4. On July 17, 2019, Erie Hungate for Coyote Rock Ranch, applicant, submitted a written
request that the temporary transfer be voluntarily terminated upon issuance ofa Final Order
approving permanent transfer T-12795. A Final Order for Transfer T-12795 is b.eing issued
concurrently with the termination of this temporary transfer.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition forjudicial review must be fiJed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS l83.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-12834.ord.terminate.lkw Page J of2 sect1 order vote ll, rage'I



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Temporary Transfer T-12834 is terminated.

Dated w satens, orecon on"@""

Lis
Tho . y er,
Oregon Water Resources Department

lvlailing date: J_UL_2_9_?_0_19__

,

T-l2834.ord.term inate.lkw Page 2 of2 Special Order Volume \\ 3 , PageJ:lO



WILKE Laura KWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

laura,

Eric Hagerty <elkridge@ykwc.net>
Wednesday, July 17, 2019 11:20 AM
WILKE Laura K' WRD
Knight water transfer

This is Eric Hagerty, am the ranch managerat Coyote rock ranch and Agent for the Knights on this water transfer.

I authorize the termination of the temporary water transferT- 12834, this will keep the process moving forwardto
obtain the permanent transfer peremail from you that was forwarded by John Short.

Thanks, Eric Hagerty

1

1



WILKE Laura K WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Thanks Laura,

I'll get it done.

John

John A. Short CCB # 197121
Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
541-389-2837
johnshort@usa.com

Johnshort@usa.com
Wednesday, July 17, 2019 9:20 AM
WILKE Laura K * WRD
Re: Butler/Knight transfers

On Jul 17, 2019, at 9:07 AM, WILKE Laura K WRD <Laura.K_Wilke@oregon.gov> wrote:

Good Morning John-we're in the process of putting together the final order materials for the Butler
and Knight transfers. And a termination order for temporary transferT-12834. While reviewing the
temporary transfer, we noticed that you're not the agent for that particular transfer. In order to
terminate the temporary transfer, which will allow us to issue the final order for the other transfers, we
need to receive authorization from the transfer applicant, Coyote Rock Ranch (Eric Haggerty). We have
an email contact for Mr. Haggerty and can contact him directly. But we thought you might be. able to do
this as well to keep these transfers moving forward. Authorization from Mr. Haggerty to terminate
temporary transfer T-12834 may be via email or snail mail. And the termination request must reference
the temporary transfer number (T-12834).

Thanks, Laura

Laura Wilke
TRANSFER SPECIALIST
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 ] Phone 503-986-0888

<image003.jpg>
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WILKE Laura K * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

WILKE Laura K WRD
Wednesday, July 17, 2019 9.07 AM
'johnshort@usa.com'
HENDERSON Sarah AWRD
Butler/Knight transfers

Good Morning John -we're in the process of putting together the final order materials for the Butler and Knight
transfers. And a termination order for temporary transfer T-12834. While reviewing the temporary transfer, we noticed
that you're not the agent for that particular transfer. In order to terminate the temporary transfer, which will allow us
to issue the final order for the other transfers, we need to receive authorization from the transfer applicant, Coyote
Rock Ranch (Eric Haggerty). We have an email contact forMr. Haggerty and can contact him directly. But we thought
you might be able to do this as well to keep these transfers moving forward. Authorization from Mr. Haggerty to
terminate temporary transferT-12834 may be via email or snail mail. And the termination request must reference the
temporary transfer number (T-12834).

Thanks, Laura

Laura Wilke
TRANSFER SPECIALIST
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-986-0888

[A..a..» OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

1



WILKE Laura K WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Signed By:

johnshort@usa.com
Tuesday, December 11, 2018 9:57AM
WILKE Laura K'WRD
Re: Draft Preliminary Determination for Instream Transfer Application T-11347
johnshort@usa.com

Hello Laura,

Looks beautiful . Please terminate Temporary Transfer T-12834 upon Final Order approving Permanent
Transfer T-12795. Title report to follow shortly. No other changes noted. Please move forward.

Than.ks,
John

John A. Short CCB# 197121

541-389-2837

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
johnshort@usa.com
oregonwater.us

On Dec 10, 2018, at 12:45 PM, WILKE Laura K * WRD <Laura.K.Wilke(@,oregon.gov> wrote:

Greetings- Please find attached the Draft Preliminary Determination, cover letter, and associated attachments for
Transfer Application T-11373 filed in the name of ButlerRanch. A hard copy should go out in the mail tomorrow for the
applicants.

Please give me a call or email if you have any questions.

Laura Wilke
TRANSFER SPECIALIST
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-986-0888

<image002.jpg>

<11347-revised-dpd-approve-iswr-MP162-final.pdf><11347-revised-dpd-cov-approve-iswr-MP162.pdf>
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regon
KateBrown, Governor

April 25, 2018

Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Sale, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

COYOTE ROCKRANCH
ERIC HAGERTY
8800 NW31 STREET
TERREBONNE, OR 97760

REFERENCE: Temporary TransferApplication T-12834

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of the irrigation season. The use
shall revert to the original authorized place ofuse at the end of the 2022 irrigation season.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Joan Smith, by telephone at 503-986-0892 or by e-mail at
Joan.M.Smith@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

S..«Ka«am
Sarah Henderson
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, WatenuasterDisl # 11 (via email)
North Unit Irrigation District

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter ofTransfer Application
T-12834, Crook County

)
)
)

FINAL ORDERAPPROVING
TEMPORARY CHANGES IN PLACE
OFUSE AND POINT OFDIVERSION

Authority
Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right
holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to convey
the water to the temporary place of use, the point ofdiversion authorized under an existing water
right.

Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and
provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant
COYOTE ROCKRANCl l
ERIC HAGERTY
8800 NW 31 STREET
TERREBONNE, OR 97760

Findings of Fact
1. On January 29, 2018, Coyote Rock Ranch, filed an application to temporarily change the

place of use and change the point ofdiversion to serve the proposed place ofuse under
Certificate 87331 for a period of 5 years. The Department assigned the application number
T-12834.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on February 6, 2018, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion of the right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 8733l in the name of CLAUDE BUTLER (perfected under Permit S-17167)
Use: IRRIGATION or 20.0 ACRES
Priority Date: JULY 23, 1946
Rate: 0.38 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS)
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
FORTIETH ofone cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 4.0
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year.

Source: CROOKED RIVER tributary to the DESCHUTES RIVER

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petit ion for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
0RS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be grunted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-12834.jms Page1or4 Special Order Volume 107, Page //0.



Authorized Point ofDiversion:
Rng Mer Sec +-Q

14 S 14 E WM 22 NE NE

Authorized Place ofUse:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Acres
14 S I4 E WM 15 NE SE 2.2
14 S 14 E WM 15 NWSE 0.8
14 S I4 E WM 15 SE SE 16.6
I4 S 14 E WM 22 NW NW 0.4

Total: 20.0

4. The applicant provided additional information with regard to the point of diversion
describing it as follows:

- - -

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

14 S I4 E WM 22 NE NE 1300 FEIT SOUTHFROMTHENE CORNEROF
SECTION 22

5. Temporary Transfer Application T-12834 proposes to temporarily change the place of use of
the right to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Acres
13 S 13 E WM I5 NESW 5.7
13 S 13 E WM 15 SE SW 5.3
13 S 13E WM 15 NW SE 2.0
13 S 13 E WM I5 SWSE 7.0

Total: 20.0

6. I\ change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the waler to the proposed temporary
place or use. Temporary Trans for Application T-12834 proposes to move the authorized
point of diversion approximately 8 miles downstream to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

13 S 13E WM 34 SE SW HI80 FEET NORTH FROMTHE SW CORNER OF
SECTION34

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria

7. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.6 l 0.

8. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing right are present.

9. The proposed changes as conditioned would not result in enlargement of the right.

I 0. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS
540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing
water right.

T-12834.jms Page 2 of4 Seit order vote to7. Page_[(&t,



\

Conclusions of Law

The temporary changes in place of use and point of diversion to convey water to the temporary
place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-12834 are consistent withthe
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

I. The temporary change in place of use and change in point of diversion to convey water to
the temporary place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-12834 are
approved.

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2018,
2019, 2020, 2021, and 2022 irrigation seasons.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2022 irrigation season.
The authorization to use the additional point of diversion shall be terminated concurrently.

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds
the changes cause injury to any existing water right.

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 87331 shall be subject to a
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedentfor
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

6. The use ofwater al the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Ce11ificate 87331.

7. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each
new point of diversion.

b. The water user shall maintain the meter or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meter or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meter or measuring devices arc located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

T-12834.jms Page 3of4 Special orderVolume 107, Page [/[}-
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9. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 87331 shall continue to be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 87331.

rench, ter Right Services Administrator, for
yler, Director

ater Resources Department

Dated at Salem, re n thisAPR2 520/8

/
'Wig

MailingDate: APR 2 6 2018

T-12834.jms Page 4 of4 Special Order Volume I 07, PageJ.1.[¢,



WILKE Laura K' WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Laura,

Eric Hagerty <elkridge@ykwc.net>
Wednesday, July 17, 2019 11:20 AM
WILKE Laura K' WRD
Knight water transfer

This is Eric Hagerty, am the ranch manager at Coyote rock ranch and Agent for the Knights on this water transfer.

I authorize the termination of the temporary water transferT- 12834, this will keep the process moving forward to
obtain the permanent transfer per email from you that was forwarded by John Short.

Thanks, Eric Hagerty

1



Caseworker~ PRInitials. -

w-Ta,,T-127
~

File Prep
cw, cw
!St File Assigned (computer entry) -R-tPrint Tax LotMap(s)/Ownership info ifavailable on the web-
~

Make Copies App, Map, GW review, (WM Review, li Print: Certs, WR maps, (Tabulations, Sp Or, Air Photos or other
ODFW to send to applicant later) Affidavits if helpful info to aid in processing)applicable

( Bundle Originals with cover sheet Pr Check Area ofInterest - print ifneeded

g ,~ - ­
Check for any public comments submitted g Any irrigation districts that need notice based on Area of Interest ., 9electronically. Print any comments received. Check. [Yes []No Note: Mo Cw,A rLo

. -

APPLICATION/MAP REVIEW
PR cw PR cw
□ rK Appropriately signed □ 0 Ditch Company, Irr. Dist. and/or BOR sent copies

□ [LY Checked WRIS contact address/e-mail for accuracy □ r Appropriate Fees Paid

□ 3 Revisit application checklist & Supporting Does □ -i=I- Overpayment of Fees, Refund Reouest with FO

□ ~
Any deficiencies that need to be addressed? [efYes □ i Land Use Formmatches Tax Lots, is signed by proper
[]No Notes: wdr Sa-.' official and is APPROVED

V

DETERMINING THE "FROM" AND "TO" LANDS
PR cw PR cw

□ □ Only the authorized POD's/POA's and POUs to be □ □ Application & certificate tabulations match. (Mark on
transferred are listed. annl. andcert. copies andnote corrections needed)

-

□ □ Marked on certificate the acreage being transferred, □ □ Marked on certificate the quantity ofwater being
cancelled and remaining by 4. transferred, cancelled, and remaining

□ □ Compare WaterRight map to AppMap for □ □ Check and notate on Plat Card for Conflicts (To and
Accuracy From Lands) NIA ifno change in POU or Use

PR cw INJURY REVIEWS/COMMENTS/CONDITIONS
n

~~ -

ODFW □ Fish Screens □ Other:
y ~

Ground waterr-r I I

□ i Watermaster
[] Headgate □ Prior to diverting □
G'Measuring Devices □ = -□ Prior to divert ing Type ofDevice?

□ f Injury □ Yes □ No □ Enlargement □ Yes 0 No

□ g Conditions to Avoid Enlargement/Injury

DP PD/ FO cov DPD/PD/ FINAL ORDER/COVERLETTER- -

PR, cw PR l/6w PR cw PR cw -

I □ / □ HF, □
- .

UPDATE WRIS APPS FOLDER (FIELD STAFF ONLY)
I ~ □ □ --□ □ □ □ g □ Check tenses ex ...Find & Replace point(s), Right(s) Meter(s), Device(s) Is/Are,

Was/Were -

□ □ □ □ □ 0 □ □ Correct address? Add Agent, Receiving Landowner ifapplicable etc...

□ □ □ □ □ I □ □ Compare "from lands" with marked uo Certificate

□ □ □ □ □ 3 □ □ Comoare Authorized POD(s)/POA(s) with marked up Certificate

□ □ □ □ □ 621' □ □ Add Watermaster conditions (send coo~• of review to applicant if appl icable)

□ □ D □ □ '-J:+- □ □ Add Ground water conditions -

□ □ □ □ □ -R- □ □ ODFW recommendations (send copy ofreview to applicant ifapplicable)

□ □ □ □ □ -Fl- □ □ Hidden findings unveiled?

□ □ □ □ □ -l=l- □ □ Add any cancellation language; or special situations

□ □ □ □ □ fvf' □ □ Attach support ing documents to cover letter if annl icable

1M4
Review Checklist

Transfer Processor Checklist Inst revised 3/12/2013



V

PR CW
}4dad) (14OWNERSHIP VERIFICATION

The deed/ROI matches the "from" lands.

Allowners on the deed/ROI have signed the
application.

[Jk[ Notarized, signed statement of consent (ifapplicable)
--k:'.' ~ -

D @-"I Compare with current tax lot map.

Format natches current template

Correct address\

Spell checked?
Content matchg PD info?

PD PUBLICNOTICE/NEWSPAPERNOTICE/COVERLETTER

Checktenses ex ...Fihd & RepJac~ p~int(s), Rigbt(s) Meter(s), Device(s) fs/Are, Was/Were

UPD)\.TE WRIS APPiFOLDER{FlELD STAFF ONLY)

□ □□ □

PR CW

□ □□ □□ □
□ □

□ □
□ □□ □

Cost Esti¢iate for Newspaper ifapplicable send email to suonort staff 02 weeks D three weeks

Send Lefter to Applicant/Agent regarding newspapernotice cost

Have funds been received from Applicant/Agent for newsoaper costs?

PR CW

D D
□ □□ □
D □
□ □

• I REMAINING RIGHT CERTIFICATE
UPDATE WRS APPS FOLDER (FIELD STAFF ONLY)
Check tenses ex\Fihd & Replace point(s), Right(s) Meter(s), Device(s) Is/Are, Was/Were

Table Format matehes current template

Content fomrnt ¢atc!ws original certificate

Spell checked?

□ □ Name and address matches originating certificate?

cw CASEWORKER WRAP UP
[] organize Working Docs For Peer Review (Remove Duplicates)

[] Update Computer entry(add postal confirmation receipt number and date file was mailed

0 Put file contents on Sale,\ ll>:cbange Folder
0 Print e-mail and correspondence put it in order of the findings of PD (if appl icable)

D Has Affidavit ofPublication been received? ON/A D Yes--Dale for FO: []Nohave Codi call newspaper

Record Keeping: DPD Mailed (Dnlc) PD Mailed (Date)

COMMENTS:

@u.1me

I

II II
II

I

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 3/12/2013



WILKE Laura K * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

John:

WILKE Laura K * WRD
Wednesday, February 28, 2018 11:42 AM
'johnshort@usa.com'
SMITH Joan M * WRD
Transfers for Butler and Coyote Rock Ranch

I've been looking at the original instream and regular transfers for butler Ranch with Joan Smith. She informed me this
morning that there's two pending transfers that will conflict with the Butler Ranch Transfers. Before anything can move
forward, the overlapping between transfers will need to be resolved.

lnstream TransferT-11347 proposed to move 21.7 acres of primary irrigation under Certificate 87331 and 14.3 acres of
primary irrigation under Certificate 2734 to instream use. This is also mitigation credit project MP-162.

Regular transfer T-11373 proposed to move 25.2 acres of primary irrigation under Certificate 83850 (BOR held right) to a
portion of the off lands (underT-11347) covered by Certificate 87331. It also proposes to move 14.3 acres of
supplemental irrigation under Certificate 87331 from the NW NW of Section 22 to the SE SE of Section 15.

Recently we received two new transfers involving portions of the same lands involved in the above two transfers.

T-12834 (http://apps.wrd_state.or_us/apps/wr/wrinfo/yr transfer centric.asp?transfer nbr=12834&transfer char=T)
is a temporary transfer and proposes to move 20 acres under Certificate 87331 to another place of use. The off lands
included in this transfer are all but 1.7 acres of Certificate 87331 currently proposed for transfer to instream use under
T-11347.

T-12795 (http://apps.wrd.state.or._us/apps/wr/wrinfo/yr transfer centric.aspx?transfer nbr=12795&transfer char=T)
is a permanent transfer and proposes the permanent transfer of the same lands in Transfer Application T-12834.

Before any of these transfers can move forward, there needs to be a decision on what to do with each transfer.

One option would be to modify lnstream Transfer Application T-11347 to 1.7 acres of primary under Certificate 87331
and 14.3 acres under Certificate 2734. Then it appears that all four transfers could go through as proposed but the three
permanent transfers would likely need to occur concurrently to avoid any inadvertent transfer layering issues.

Another option could be to withdraw the instream transfer and modify Transfer Application T-11373 to remove the
proposed transfer of 14.3 acres of supplemental Irrigation under Certificate 87331. We cannot separate primary and
supplemental layered rights without both the primary and supplemental being proposed for transfer, as is the case for
the two Butler Ranch transfers. 1fT-11373 was amended and T-11347 was withdrawn, the temporary transfer could
move forward as proposed. But the permanent transfers would likely all need to be processed together to prevent any
inadvertent transfer issues.

If all three permanent transfers are processed together, the final orders may need to be timed to happen after the
temporary transfer expires. Each transfer is connected to the others. The TemporaryTransfer T-12834 is proposed to
be for 2018 through 2023. We'd have to examine the timing issue closer to see what can be done now vs later.

There may be other possible options that we could discuss as well.

1



If you have any questions, please give us a call. I'm still on a limited schedule but readily available via email. Joan can
also help you with any follow up questions.

Laura

Laura Wilke
FLOW RESTORATION PROGRAM COORDINATOR
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR97301 I Phone 503-986-0884

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

2
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SMITH Joan M WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

johnshort@usa.com
Friday, March 16, 2018 10:39 AM
WILKE Laura K' WRD
SMITH Joan M ' WRD; HENDERSON Sarah A ' WRD
Re: Transfers for Butler and Coyote Rock Ranch

Follow up
Flagged

HelloLaura, Joan and Sarah!

I agree with Laura on the straight forward option:

"One option would be to modify lnstream Transfer Application T-11347 to 1.7 acres of primary under Certificate 87331
and 14.3 acres under Certificate 2734. Then it appears that all four transfers could go through as proposed but the three
permanent transfers would likely need to occur concurrently to avoid any inadvertent transfer layering issues."

We'd like all four transfers to go through. The temporary transfer is only to allow immediate water use until the
permanent transfer receives Final Order. Makes sense to me that the permanent transfers should be linked to prevent
inadvertent layering. If permanent transfers were ready, I don't see any problem in early voluntary cancellation of the
temporary transfer if helpful.

This approach also appears consistent with both DPD's other than the simple change to 1.7 acres on Cert 87331 noted
by Laura. I'm working on the amended maps they require and will secure the title reports. Please use Frontier Advertiser
for publication.

Thanks so much to all of you on this!

Sincerely,
John

John A. Short CCB# 197121

541-389-2837

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
johnshort@usa.com
oregonwater. us

On Mar 15, 2018, at 9:49 AM, WILKE LauraK WRD <Laura.K._Wilke@oregon.gov> wrote:

Hi John-have you had a chance to look into the below situation? We need your feedback, if at all possible, by end of
this week. T-12834 is a temporary transfer and the transfer specialist (Joan Smith) has let me know that shewon't be
able to hold this up much longer. This may also result in needing to send out a more official email or letter to you and
the affected transfer applicant's next week so that we can move the temporary transfer and untangle the permanent
transfers.
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Thanks, Laura

Laura Wilke
FLOW RESTORATION PROGRAM COORDINATOR
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-986-0884
<image003.jpg>

From: WILKE Laura K * WRD
Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 11:42 AM
To: 'johnshort@usa.com'
Cc: SMITH Joan M * WRD
Subject: Transfers for Butler and Coyote Rock Ranch

John:

I've been looking at the original instream and regular transfers for butler Ranch with Joan Smith. She informed me this
morning that there's two pendingtransfers that will conflict with the Butler Ranch Transfers. Before anythingcan move
forward, the overlapping between transfers will need to be resolved.

lnstream TransferT-11347 proposed to move 21.7 acres of primary irrigation under Certificate 87331 and 14.3 acres of
primary irrigation under Certificate 2734to instream use. This is also mitigation credit project MP-162.

Regular transfer T-11373 proposed to move 25.2 acres of primary irrigation under Certificate 83850 (BOR held right} to a
portion of the off lands (under T-11347) covered by Certificate 87331. It also proposes to move 14.3 acres of
supplemental irrigation under Certificate 87331 from the NW NWof Section 22 to the SE SE of Section 15.

Recently we received two new transfers involving portions of the same lands involved in the abovetwo transfers.

T-12834 (http://apps.wrd._state.or_us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr transfer centric.aspx?transfer nbr=12834&transfer char=T)
is a temporary transferand proposes to move 20 acres under Certificate 87331 to another place of use. The off lands
included in this transfer are all but 1.7 acres of Certificate 87331 currently proposed for transfer to instream use under
T-11347.

T-12795 (http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr transfer centric_aspx?transfer nbr=12795&transfer char=T)
is a permanent transfer and proposes the permanent transferof the same lands in Transfer Application T-12834.

Before any of these transfers can move forward, there needs to be a decision onwhat to dowith each transfer.

One option would be to modify lnstreamTransfer Application T-11347 to 1.7 acres of primary underCertificate 87331
and 14.3 acres under Certificate 2734. Then it appears that all four transfers could go through as proposed but the three
permanent transfers would likely need to occur concurrently to avoid any inadvertent transfer layering issues.

Anotheroption could be towithdraw the instream transfer and modify Transfer Application T-11373 to remove the
proposed transfer of 14.3 acres of supplemental Irrigation under Certificate 87331. We cannot separate primary and
supplemental layered rights without both the primary and supplemental being proposed for transfer, as is the case for
the two Butler Ranch transfers. 1fT-11373 was amended and T-11347was withdrawn, the temporary transfer could
move forward as proposed. But the permanent transfers would likely all need to be processed together to prevent any
inadvertent transfer issues.

If all three permanent transfers are processed together, the final orders may need to be timed to happen after the
temporary transfer expires. Each transfer is connected to the others. The TemporaryTransfer T-12834 is proposed to
be for 2018 through 2023. We'd have to examine the timing issue closer to see what can be done nowvs later.
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There may be other possible options that we could discuss as well.

If you have any questions, please give us a call. I'm still on a limited schedule but readily availablevia email. Joan can
also helpyou with any follow up questions.

Laura

Laura Wilke
FLOW RESTORATION PROGRAM COORDINATOR
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Sale_m, ©R 9V3(iJl I Ph0ne 503-986-0884
<image002.jpg>
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OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application: T-12834

Applicant Name: Coyote Rock Ranch LLC

ReviewDue Date: 3/4/18

Proposed Changes: E]POU Q POD (] POA [] USE [ OTHER

Reviewer(s): Giffin Date ofReview: Feb. 28. 2018

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the
presumption of forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable?D Yes [gj No If"yes", attach
evidence (e.g. dated aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history ofregulation on the source that serves this (or these) rigbt(s) that has
involved the transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes [gj No
Generally characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not
occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
[gl Yes O No []Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change would distribution of water for the right(s)
result in regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the
original right(s) was/were maximized?
[Yes No Ir"Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that
would be affected? D Yes [gl No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected
and list the rights most affected:

6. Check here O if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting
from the cw-rent use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize
the locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:
[INA

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here D if there are channel losses between
the old and new PODs or within the proposed instreamreach? Ifyou check the box,
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: . D NIA

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source
stream: E] NIA Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent
with 0AR 690-077-0015(8)2 [] Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: DN/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive
water from the same source?D Yes [gj No If"Yes", explain:

Page I of3
Last revised 7-24-2012



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

10. For POU or LUSE changes: []N/A In your best judgment, woulduse ofthe existing right
at "full face value," result in the diversion ofmore water than can be used beneficially and
without waste? D Yes [g} No If"Yes", explain:__

11. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that shouldbe considered
in determiningwhether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?
D Yes [g} No If"Yes", explain:

12. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:.

13. Do conditions needto be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or
injury to other rights? D No [g]Yes, as checkedbelow:

0 AHeadgate should be required prior to diverting water.

[] Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the
top sections of page 3)
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a
totalizing flo_meter, or, withprior approval ofthe Director, anothersuitable
measuring device, [] at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing)

or~ at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.
b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the atermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
within a private structure, the atermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

[]Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of page 3)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff
gages*, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, other suitable measuring devices,
that measure the entire range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir.
Staffgages shall be United States Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, ifthe reservoir is located in channel,
weirs or other suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and
downstream ofthe reservoir, and, an adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The
water user shall maintain such devices in good working order. A written waiver may
be obtained, ifin thejudgment ofthe Director, the installation ofweirs or other
suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, willprovide no public
benefit.

The following alternative dcvicc(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined
device in the above selected condition:
0 Weir
[] Parshall Flume
D Other:

[] Submerged Orifice
0 Flow Restrictor

Lastrevised 7-24-2012 Page 2 of3



Watennaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(to be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination orFinal Order)

Transfer #: T-12834

IX] In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flowmeter will be
required to be installed prior to diversion ofwater, as a condition of this transfer:

[]ateachpoint ofdiversion'appropriation (new andexisting) or
[] at each newpoint ofdiversion'appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type ofmeasurement device, the
applicant should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:Jeremy Giffin

District: 11
Address: 231 SW Scalehouse Lp

City/State/Zip: Bend, OR 97702

Phone: 541-306-6885

Email: Jeremy.T.Giffin@oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the PreliminaryDetermination or Final Order is
approved by the atermaster, fill out andmail theformbelow to the Salem office.

k¥¥kkkkkk¥¥%k¥kk¥¥¥¥kk¥kkkk¥k¥¥kk¥k¥kkkk¥#k±kkkkkkkkkkk¥#4¥kkkkkk¥¥kkk¥¥kkk±kkk¥kkk¥

Approval of an Alternate MeasurementDevice T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must bemailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Las/revised7-24-2012 Page 3 of3



WILKE Laura K * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

John:

WILKE Laura KWRD
Wednesday, February 28, 2018 11:42 AM
'johnshort@usa.com'
SMITH Joan M' WRD
Transfers for Butler and Coyote Rock Ranch

I've been looking at the original instream and regular transfers for butler Ranch with Joan Smith. She informed me this
morning that there's two pending transfers that will conflict with the Butler Ranch Transfers. Before anything can move
forward, the overlapping between transfers will need to be resolved.

Instream Transfer T-11347 proposed to move 21.7 acres of primary irrigation under Certificate 87331 and 14.3 acres of
primary irrigation under Certificate 2734 to instream use. This is also mitigation credit project MP-162.

Regular transfer T-11373 proposed to move 25.2 acres of primary irrigation underCertificate 83850 (BOR held right) to a
portion of the off lands (under T-11347) covered by Certificate 87331. It also proposes to move 14.3 acres of
supplemental irrigation under Certificate 87331 from the NW NW of Section 22 to the SE SE of Section 15.

Recently we received two new transfers involving portions of the same lands involved in the above two transfers.

T-12834 (http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr transfer cent ric_aspx?transfer nbr=12834&transfer char=T)
is a temporary transfer and proposes to move 20 acres under Certificate 87331 to another place of use. The off lands
included in this transfer are all but 1. 7 acres of Certificate 87331 currently proposed for transfer to instream use under
T-11347.

T-12795 (http://apps.wrd.state.or_.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr transfer centric_aspx?transfer nbr=12795&transfer char=T)
is a permanent transfer and proposes the permanent transfer of the same lands In Transfer Application T-12834.

Before any of these transfers can move forward, there needs to be a decision on what to do with each transfer.

One option would be to modify Instream Transfer Application T-11347 to 1.7 acres of primary under Certi ficate 87331
and 14.3 acres under Certificate 2734. Then it appears that all four transfers could go through as proposed but the three
permanent transfers would likely need to occur concurrently to avoid any inadvertent transfer layering issues.

Another option could be to withdraw the instream transfer and modify Transfer Application T-11373 to remove the
proposed transfer of 14.3 acres of supplemental Irrigation under Certificate 87331. We cannot separate primary and
supplemental layered rights without both the primary and supplemental being proposed for transfer, as is the case for
the two Butler Ranch transfers. If T-11373 was amended and T-11347 was withdrawn, the temporary transfer could
move forward as proposed. But the permanent transfers would likely all need to be processed together to prevent any
inadvertent transfer issues.

If all three permanent transfers are processed together, the final orders may need to be timed to happen after the
temporary transfer expires. Each transfer is connected to the others. The Temporary Transfer T-12834 is proposed to
be for 2018 through 2023. We'd have to examine the timing issue closer to see what can be done now vs later.

There may be other possible options that we could discuss as well.
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If you have any questions, please give us a call. I'm still on a limited schedule but readily available via email. Joan can
also help you withany follow up questions.

Laura

Laura Wilke
FLOW RESTORATION PROGRAM COORDINATOR
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-986-0884

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT
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Oregon Water ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 9730 I-I 266
(503) 986-0900
WVAV.wrd.state.or.us

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application: T-12834

Applicant Name: Coyote Rock Ranch LLC

Review Due Date: 3/4/18

Proposed Changes: [Zl POU
Reviewer(s): Giffin

Q Pop ]PoA LJ USE [OTHER
Feb. 28. 2018Date ofReview:

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the
presumption of forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? [] Yes IX] No If "yes", attach
evidence (e.g. dated aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has
involved the transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? 0 Yes [Zl No
Generally characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation bas not
occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
[Zl Yes D No []Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change would distribution ofwater for the right(s)
result in regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the
original right(s) was/were maximized?
D Yes [ZJ No If "Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that
would be affected? D Yes [Zl No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected
and list the rights most affected:

6. Check here[]ir it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting
from the current use of the transferred right(s)? Ifyou check the box, generally characterize
the locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:
INA

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here O if there are channel losses between
the old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? Ifyou check the box,
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: . 0 N/A

8. For instrearn transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source
stream:~ NIA Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent
with OAR 690-077-0015(8)? 0 Yes O No

9. For POU changes:0NIA Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive
water from the same source?D Yes lZ!No If"Yes", explain:

last revised 7-24-2012
Page I of3
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

e

10. For POU or USE changes: E] N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right
at "full face value," result in the diversion ofmore water than can be used beneficially and
without waste? D Yes IX] No Ir"Yes", explain: __

11. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered
in determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?
JYes IX] No IF"Yes", explain:__

12. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

13. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or
injury to other rights? D No IX]Yes, as checked below:

DA Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

[]MeasurementDevices for POD or POA: (ifthis condition is selected, also fill in the
top sections ofpage 3)
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a
totalizing [lometer, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, anothersuitable
measuring device, [] at each pointofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing)

or IX] at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.
b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
within aprivate structure, the atermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

[] Reservoir water use measurement: (ifthis condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of page 3)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff
gages*, or, withprior approval ofthe Director, other suitable measuring devices,
that measure the entire range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir.
Staffgages shall be United Stales Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, ifthe reservoir is localed in channel,
weirs or other suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and
downstream ofthe reservoir, and, an adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The
waler user shall maintain such devices in good working order. A written waiver may
be obtained, ifin thejudgment ofthe Director, the installation ofweirs or other
suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, willprovide no public
benefit.

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined
device in the above selected condition:
0 Weir
0 Parshall Flume
D Other:

Salem,OR

L] Submerged Orifice
ReCe:D Flow Restrictdr
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Lastrevised7-24-2012 Page 20f3



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(to be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T-12834

cg) In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to ether rights, a totalizing fowmeter will be
required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

D at eachpoint ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) or
IX] at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval ofa different type ofmeasurement device, the
applicant should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:Jeremy Giffin

District: 11
Address: 231 SW Scalehouse Lp

City/State/Zip: Bend, OR 97702

Phone: 541-306-6885

Email: Jeremy.T.Giffin@oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in thePreliminary Determination or Final Order is
approved by the Watennaster,fill out and mail theform below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-__
(lo befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Lastrevised7-24-2012 Page 3 of3
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(Cl) Character of roit ....!t'l!l r.l!,KL.Qf...Q...l. li_!;\~~I! ..=:.-~!1..9.Y......-..,_;...,__•..:.,....'..:.:_.. .._c,•• .._'----

.. (b). Kind ofcrops raised.....poiata.es....:al.£.all'.a. ....c:lo.v:·.er.---------~---
:· ' ~ .. . . .

Power.orMining :,?u;poses- :• · • ·o.(a).Totalamountof powerto be develoed.........._.-- --theoretical horsepower,
(b) Quantity ofwater to be wedforpower----·····-..--...sec. ft.

(c) Totalfall to be utilized...' .. -. feet.
0tad)

(d) The nature ofthe works by means ofwhichthe power i.s to be deveWped _

. . . •: .• ,,:

..:::°' ·, fig+i 9. . .____ _.. _ . - . ;..

Tp. --······ .... · ..--,It-·-·-·-·· · .. ··,WM.
Ofo.Jf,c.'SJ (No,X.Ol'WJ

(f) Is tater to.bereturned to.anystream? ...-.----..----
cY•crN-o)

(i,J Ifso, fame streamand locate pointofreturn.......:..._.._ _._:_· _..:.:_:~~:::::.: ·_
:• •• •• i' :, ' •, - ~ ,, ' • ••. • . I

______.•-.,·~-~-i....::.~....--L......,Sec. ------..--,Tp. -----------,R. -··•--...._._..._,W.M.
(Ko.lf.or-S.) (No,J:.o:W.)

'(hf'The use to·whfch;power I.nobe applied 1$ _ ·.=--···-· _._· :..:!...._ :· .

._,•



- •z;7;_;34qe -#rt+?
, .·...S:?j.. moixiqk

,;,.M\mlclpal or·Domestic SupJily--- · _/ ::--,· •:
...

1D. (a) To supply the city of-------.:...------------

--.- _-=:------ Coun.t11, hiitnng a presentpopulation of -,····-----,-
a, .am....o0 ': •; : ··.-·

and an. eatimatedpopulation. of in 19....-.

(b) If for domesticse state number of families to besupplied.....---------­

Wimi--.S.u, iJ; il,a.ii3 II looilml

00
11. Es#mated con of prop0$edworkJJ, $~15.QOO::::
12. Const ruction work will begin on orbefore ..Dtl1Lia.e.;.,.~11r_a.pp.rJ1Y.l\l _ _..

13. Conatruction wor1' wiU be completed on ur liefim 1.!S!..F..I!....~ !.' _..

14. The wateT wfll be completetv applied to the proposed use on o/' before 3..yrs-"-1 ---"----

RemarkJJ: .....I.t...i.3...in.t.e.o.de!i..t.a..lUJJIULUt.l;l:-t~Q.~:4~~1.it...J:-'JlillLo.C...U..~...st.o.r:l ..lliP.O.....
!.lMin.!l.i..!L.~.1!!!..1¥.!1...ila.!1-.9.Jl&~cU;•.f...1!U~~.i,..:...1!11,.t.ru::...Jltll..:m...r.r.l~§.rul..f:J2x:...it.a..tr.iM,1.QT.L

1n..raity..ditches ..a.55,..65..nd...70..ft.elevation..above-mater..surface.in..river..Have

~.-49..JlP....~)...~!<.t-J:1s....1!!9.t.Rr...1lna_a..1.rL.BinK~run..l'.u!ll .v...=::-:-mtu'.... in11.t&U ..50...llf..lll.ll.tm:A._M!ly...l.ai-Dl:..
use...sp.riakler.s_to...dis .t.cl.bute...on..uppe:i:...lands..'Above..highas.t -11ro.v.i.cy...dJ.,tc:h..,....----

---·· - - ·-·-··-·-·-----..-·---.,.------
' ·, . ~. . .~ ....____ -. ·-········..--....,...-

....._ - _
--· -- - ---·-..-·--..······-······-·--···· -,..-··· ..····--·..·· _..__. _

--------·--··-·-·-·-· -._-··· ..·-----------------

.................._._ _..., - -·-·····-----------------·------
STATE OF OREGON, }.,.,

County ofManon, ·.'.,.;

This Is to cemfll that I have e.:i:amlned the foregoing oppliciltion, together witR iflir-11CCofnponylng

maps an.d data, and return the' same foi --··-······- ·_..

In ordeT to retain its priority, tnu· applica~mmt -b~ rhlurnelfto·tJwr State Engtnei»-,w1·tn coi-ttc-

tion& onor before .,.... ..~....·------·• 194-..,

WITNESSmy hand thl.1 -----· day of··---·-··..--..··•--.-.·-···:, Bl.....;. . ,
' .. : :·. ~ ,: . r ·~

--- •-- ffATJI :s,(OIICDB ...

' ,I ,: •

z
,; ·.-·:

1 4,' 4 • ±, ?

is
3



PERMIT
TOAPPROPRIATETHE PUBLIC .

WATERS OF THESTATE
·.OF OREGON

' '! •••• !

.~- '{:'?,'!,
·,}i •...,, ~

4

----·-----·- - -------
Aplication No. .22822..--.
Pennit No. ·--··-··J.'.Zl.'61...-..-...

.......___._ ·- ·-·- ·-·' -·- .

Diui«ion_No._ ........-.:DitrictNo..
This instrument was first received in the

office oftheStateEngineeratSalem,Oregon,

the-,-,1'.Q_ _,_ .., T,;1~ _.'... • .• .on "'-"=-- y.o ..JL,-;.__..._. ., .•, .

1(14..6_,ak..l.l.17 o'c'lock._: :.f.. · •.M.
Returnedto applicant:

Correctedapplication received:

••·•• I

. ' .................... _
Approved:

.·'•..:.:. Oc.t.o.ilel:..l....J.9A.q__ _ .
Recorded in book No; .(.2······-···-..·····-... of

Permitson page l:7J.61. - ······- ···-·
~.~-1:i!.AS-'.E•..ST1U£lKLIN _ -....-.._

ffAT'i.rNOD,""'1:1:Jl

ST-ATE OF.OREGON,

Drainage BasinNo......:.2... Page __-+9....L
Fees··Paid .J2.t~?..2•.::...- ..

PERMIT

..CountyofMarion,
This is to certify that I have e.:ramined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitation: and conditions: '
The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not e.:rceed-··lO .18 cubic feet per second measured at the .point of dlver$1on from the
stream, or its equivalent in case of rotationwith oth.'1' water users, from .J~r.v.llk.~.d...RlY..li_r _

.._.._._., _ _
The use to which this water·u to beapplied is-.ir.ri~ti.an..and..a\lPlll.e.men.tal...ir.rJ.g~.t-..j,QJ;!_

........•·-···..·-···.....··-----------------
Iffor irrigation, thisappropriationshall be limited to_J/.4Q.~-·---..-- ofone cubic footper

second .or4ts..equiv.lent..for.each.acre. ±EriRtd_and_sh1 be further limited_gee
divers1on.of.not...to_exceed_.2.99Ee!SEPE_gcre for each acre irrigated throughout

- -·-····..-··-·••"··-..··-··----------

_ ·-······-····· - ---·-------·--···
al'Ld shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system asmay be ordered by the proper state officer•

. :'._ .·,l'l\ll,prior,it11 ci{lttt·Of•this perm!~u .J....~ ••2.l,..:;\.,9M!l, ..n..,,......,.........d.L=t:........_,- _

Actual construction work shallbegin on or before .Oct9er±n±?Z.. -.-... and shall
thereafterbeprosecuted $h} reasonablediligence andbe completedonor before..-----..----.osier 1, 1e ::gi .·-····-··-··- -..- _.,,.."'Olt. l,UIRT'i _

Complete applica~~the water to tfai''proposedmeshatlbemade on OTbefore.: _

--·~• Ootobor .!.... l.9..49iL. :"Jf.o°&l.•~ - >. "i~ . • · •· , , , .

WITNESS my harid tMa __J,!l.L dayof Qs.~~-~E·-·-----··, 194:2 .
.,,.,._, .·c~' CHAS. E. STRICKLIN

ft.f.'nt ZMODaDI-
.Pam.U:a tar'powu devetas;zmant an aubJect lo UM! Pl)"tlWlil or &m\uat ,._ M pm'fidtd tn tcatlat'IJ 1 acd s. CMPtcr t&. Oruoo i.aw.uu,

'/,



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OFCROOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THISCERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CLAUDE BUTLER
TERREBONNE, OR 97760

confinns the right to use the waters ofCROOKED RIVER, a tributary ofDESCHUTES RIVER for IRRIGATION AND
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION.

This right was perfected under PennitS-17167. The date ofpriority is JULY 23, 1946. The amount ofwater to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.89 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or
its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:

II
II

Twp
14 S

Rng
14 E

Q-Q
NENE

I

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-FORTIETH ofone cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall
be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 4.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Acres
14 S 14 E WM 15 swsw 5.2
14 S 14 E WM 15 SE SW 19.6
14 S 14 E WM 15 NESE 2.2
14 S 14 E WM 15 NWSE 0.8
14 S I4 E WM 15 SWSE 39.4 \\14 S 14 E WM 15 SE SE 34.2
14 S 14 E WM 22 NE NE 16.4 o'
14 S I4 E WM 22 NWNE 16.0 .a°
14 S I4 E WM 22 NE NW 40.0 °(43 -- 14 S 14E WM 22 NW NW 31.6 x

This certificate describes that portion ofthe water right confirmed by Certificate 22454, State Record ofWater Right
Certificates, NOTmodified by the provisions ofan order ofthe Water Resources Director entered DEC g 6 2011
approving Transfer Application T-11243.

The issuance ofthis superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions ofORS
540.6 IO pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse described.

WITNESS rile signature ofthe']erResources Director, affixed l<./lM-..., \}?L ~ 1 Z.c, ll .---._ .. A.ho rite
Dwight Fr4n._atrRight Services Administrator, for
PHILLI( C. WARD, DIRECTOR

/T-11243.fa-lkw Page I of I Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 87331.

I

I

I

A

II

«
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February 2, 2018

COYOTE ROCK RANCH LLC
ERIC HAGERTY
8800 NW 31 STREET
TERREBONNE, OR 97760

Reference: Application T-12834

On January 29, 2018, we received your water right Transfer application. The application was
accompanied by $1000.00. Our receipt munber 125778 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be ca.used by the requested change.

Your application will be examined to determine whether additional information isneeded. We
will notify you if further information or corrections to the application ormap are required.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use
water, in the new place ofuse or from the new point of diversion until a final order approving the
temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily
transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may not both receive
water during the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation sea.son
and water has already been used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the
temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season.

Ifthe land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the temporary
transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that
the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0807.

Cc: Jeremy Griffin, Watermaster Dist. #11 (via email)

Enclosure



Regular Temporary Water Right Transfer Application Checklistcoat$?",£, "etas-
Temporary transferwill have one or mottf~last checkboxes checked on Page 1 of the
application.

A temporary transfer must be for a
change in place of use. A temporary
change in POD/POA or APOD/APOA
cannot be accepted as a stand-alone
change.

A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

1. Page I ofapplication: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included? :C. , l ::ttA,~
If not, what is missing? Apa fiu tp ot flcd o±, - porn.cv tI0" "Se}on.

2. Are fees included and correct?kt V¢Va U
Ifnot, the correct fee would be:'QoQ0 _, so the amount miking is" I44%
► Ifa DROUGHT SUBSTITUTION is checked on Page 5, then... Fee= $100.00

(IfOK, check box to left; ifnot, fill in the blank),

► 0 3. Page 3 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top ofthe page signed at the bottom?
Ifnot, whose signature is missing? _

E] 4. Are all listed certificates or permits shown by WRIS as non-cancelled?
Ifnot, which are cancelled?-------~-----
For each cancelled certificate, ifthere has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the left
side ofTable 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left on this check! ist.

~ .5. ffany certificate is in the name of a "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?
00-NIA O Form D needed from (district)

6. Ifall #I-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the application
and assign it a numbered transfer folder. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. If#1, #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this
checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the
"staff'' section at the bottom ofApplication Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies
within 2-3 days.

Last revised1/26/2018



Transfer Fee Calculation for 'femp,0Fary Transfer

I~ Oregon Water Resources Department
~Transfer Fee Calculation for Temporary Transfer

Today's Date: Tuesday, January 30, 2018

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1cfs)
Fill in information below- Checkeach box that applies.

Enter total number ofwater rights included in tran·sfer. J1

Main

0 Return

Page 1 of 1

O Help

Contact Us

Fee
Calculation

[s@no.o@

[so.o]
II

0Check this box ifyou propose to change the place of use for a NON-irrigation use.

check this box ifyou propose to change the place ofuse for an irrigation use. r----- _
Enter the number ofacres in the footprint ofthe place ofuse to be transferred. j20.0 G

$46.00
(Ifa supplemental certificate also covers the sa·me land as an included primary right, co:unt the acreage only once.)

Total Transfer CFS(rounded up to the nextwhole cfs):

Subtotal:

I I
[ sos6.o@

Jme transfer is necessary to eomplete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS
541.932.
DThe transfer is endorsed in writing by ODFWas a change thatwill result in a net benefit to fish and Wildlife habitat.

Discount:

0Check the box ifyou are submitting the application and map in a digital format.

Transfer Fee:

Return to Edit 11 Clear

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_transfer_calculator/temporary_transfer.aspx

[$8ss.oo]

1/30/2018
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Application forWater Right
Transfer
Consent by Deeded Landowner 8 OregonWaterResources Department

725 SummerStreetNE, SuiteA
Salem.Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.statc.or.us

State ofQregon

County ofDeschutes

)
)ss
)

I David Butler inmy/our capacity as President, Butler Ranch, Inc.,

mailing address 5294NW LonePine Road, Terrebonne, OR 97760,

telephone number----> duly sworn depose and say that I

consent to theproposed change(s) to WaterRight CertificateNumber 87331

described in a Transfer Application (T-TBD) submitted by Philip & PenelopeKnight,
(transfermumber, ifknown)

on theproperty in tax lot number(s) 100, Section 15 & 22, Township 14

Signature ofAffiant
87-12
Date

+
Date

worseere,An:'(5,20/
RECEIVEDBY OWRD RECEIVED BY OWRD

Subscribed and Sworn to beforeme this 9-- day of fiyti
. AR!AOfFlclAL STAMP ~.

s ' NOT NliAGRACELEASE --~:;....::,,;: _
kl.,$%$g@egg@@gj Noe;inoner Oregon

raggsasees#Z";,

Signature ofAffiant

Revised 9/2/10
DEC 2 2 2017

SAL.EM,OR

NOV 2 9 2017

SALEM,OR



ORIGINALS

Transfer Application

TransferMap

Evidence ofUse Affidavit

Documentation ofUse

Land Use Information Form

. Report ofOwnership

Miscellaneous

Superseded Pages

Receipt



State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem. Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer

Part 1 of 5-Minimum Requirements Checklist

This temporary transfer application will bereturned ifParts 1 through
5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask forTransfer Section.

D

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS
Check all items included with this application. (NIA= Not Applicable)

D Part l - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

D Part 2- Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.

D Part 3- Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. Ifyou have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.

Part 4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

D

f»

Part 5- Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights arc to be
transferred?_] List them here:8733]
Please include a separate Part S for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Yer?la Year202

D ON/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Attachments:

□
D

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.

Completed Evidence ofUse Affidavit and supporting documentation. '

D Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.

□ ON/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

D ON/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

] [JNIA Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt
stub). Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or
if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the
use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an
exclusive farm use zone.

_ Partis incomplete

(For Staff Use Only)
WEARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
Land UseForm not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required

Other/Explanation
onsass«soari

JAN2 9 2018

OWRD
Revised 8/812017

0 ON/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

RECEIVED



Part 2 of 5- Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed
below are notmet.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

D DNIA Ifmore than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

□
□

□
□

□

□
□

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches,8x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permitwas certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and
use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each
quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[] [JNIA Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government
lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land
claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey comer. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

D ON/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example - 42°32' 15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example- 42.53764°). RECEIVED

□

□

□

Revised 8/8/2017 Temporary Transfer Application -Page 2 0f9
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Part 3 of 5- FeeWorksheet-
FEEWORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (notdrought)TRANSFERS

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to I cfs) 1 $810.00
Number ofwater rights included in transfer AQ(2a) «r

II Subtract I from the number in 3a above: (2b)I/onlyone water right this will
be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $260.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) 2
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
[f-No: enter O on line 4 » » » » » » »» » »» »» » » )) )) )) 11

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a) I

I II
Subtract LO from the number in 4a above: (A4b) >If4b is O, enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 4b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Ac) and
multiply 4c by $200.00, then enter on line 4 (or $0.50 if submitted in a I

3 Department approved digital format) » » )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 4
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?

l [No: enter 0 on line 5 » » » » »» »» » »» »» » » )) )) )) ? I

D Yes: enter the number of acres for the portions of the rights to be transferred:
(5a)

4 Multiply the number of acres in 5a above by $2.30 and enter on line 5» » 5
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6

Is this transfer:
Dl necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed oEnhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
□ endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat? .

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} 7
7 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 8

>

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARYDROUGHTTRANSFERS
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):
(2a) l

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If2b is O, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and II
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee:: 3 J /7y­

w ·4 {
Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for IO0 acres) and'45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the waler right (forC12345, 1.25 cfI00 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred lo get the transfer cfs ( 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (ForC87654, 45.0 acx 0.0125 cf/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included in the transfer, however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage forwhich you have already calculated the cfs feefor the primary right on the same land. 'The fee should
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank2a would be only 0.56 cfis,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank2b would be 0 andLine 2 would then also become O).

RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2018
Revised 8/8/2017 Temporary Transfer Application -Page 3 of'9 TACS
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Applicant Information
Part 4 of5-Applicant Information and Signature

FAX NO.

BYPROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS-GIVENTO RECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHE FINALORDERDOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all mattersrelating to this application.
PHONE NO.

)

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAI ADDRESS, CONSENTIS GIVENTOR! CE ALLCOI ESPONDENCE FROMTHE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHEFINALORDERDOCUMENTSWILLALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your ownwords what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application; and why:w -l.. 'V'~ ti, ~rt/! ·r vXt cl "-ti' 11./'VtJ J. t!) 0- (..rL'4 j-- (.,IIV'd }CU ;G,1,>rev
If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to lhe application as"Attachment l ".

D Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and
ReinvestmentAct. (Federal stimulus dollars)

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

275.st -25¥
Date

Applicant signature PrintName (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole ower of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? JYes ZNo

IfNO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/ent ities to which the
water right(s) has been conveyed.

RECEIVED

JAN29 2018

OWRD
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INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

To add additional lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please save
the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following
instructions for your Microsoft Word software version:

MicrosoftWord 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

• Using the Tools menu => click Unprotect Document;
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes towork, you will need to:

• Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document;
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar => click on theProtect/Unprotect icon.

Once the applicationhas
been unlocked, you may:

• add additional rows to
tables using the Table
tools, and

• select and copy the pages
ofPart 5 and paste as
many additional sets of
Part 5 pages as needed at
the end ofthe application.

After editing, re-lock the
document to enable
checkboxes to work.

Microsoft Word 2007

• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
Stop Protect

• To relock the document, click Editing Restrictions, then click Allow Only This Type of Editing,
select Filling In Forms from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection.

Microsoft Word 2010

• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab; toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right,
then click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the "Allow only this type of editing in the
document: Filling in forms" in the "Editing restrictions" section on the right-hand list of options.

• To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need
to assign a password for the editing restrictions.

Other Alternatives:

• Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, mark through any non-applicable information, insert/attach
photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of9 10).

• You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or
spreadsheets to convey large numbers ofrows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc. You
may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staffif you have questions.

1 12534

Revised 8/8/20 l 7 Temporary TransferApplication -Page 6 of 9
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ADDRESSDISTRICTNAME

0Check here ifany ofthe water rightsproposedfor transfer are or will be locatedwithin or served
b an irri 7ation or otherwaterdistrict Ti : Complete andattach Su lem§ntalFormD.

CITY STATE ZIP

D Check here ifwater for any of the rights supplied under awater service agreement or other contract
for stored waterwith a federal agency or other entity.

It I ZIP

q ~o meet State Land Use_ Consist~ncy Requirernents,_y~u must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tnbal government) within whoseJunsd1ct:1onwater will be diverted,
conveyed or used.

I ZlPCITY

I EN"IITYNAME

Revised 8/8/2017

EcEIVED
4990l8 RECE

WRD JAN29

l OWRV
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Check thefollowing boxes that apply:
[]The applicant is responsible forcompletion ofchange(s). Notices and correspondence should

continue to be sent to the applicant

[] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the
final order is issued. Copies ofnotices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

D Both the receiving landowner and applicantwill be responsible for completion ofchange(s).
Copies ofnotices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process ofbeing sold? D Yes l:8lNe
IfYES, and you know who the new landownerwill be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. Ifyou do notknowwho the new landownerwill be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
http://yyw.oregon.gov/oyyrd/docs/transfer-propertytransactions.pf

RECEIVING LANDOWNERNAME [ PHuoNENo. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
NIA

ADDRESS FAX NO.

CITY I STATE [ [-MA.
Describe any special ownership circumstances here: __

Ll checkhere ifany of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
NIA

CITY STATE I ZlP
D Check here ifwater for any of the rights suppliedunder a water service agreement or other contract

for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

STATE

I ADDmsNIA

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments withinwhose jurisdiction waterwill be diverted, conveyed orused.
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Jefferson County CommunityDevelopment 85 SE "D" Street
CITY STATE l ZIP
Madras OR 97741

CITY

I ENTITYNAME

Revised 7/27/2017 Permanent Transfer Application Form -Page 5 of 8
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Part 5 of 5_WaterRight Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tableswithin the form.

CERTIFICATE# 87331

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 5.0 cubic feetper second (cfs) OR
gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2018

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place ofus.

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) ofDiversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: Ifthe POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

. -
ls this IFPOA, Tax

I I Lot, IPOD/POA POD/POA OWRD Well Measured Distances I

Name or Authorized on Log ID# (or ] DLC (from a recognized
Number the Certificate or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or survey comer)

is it Proposed? Tag #L-) Gov't
It Lot

PODl
[] Authorized

14 s 14 E 22 NE NE 1300 rSouth from the
[l Proposed I NECorner ofS22

-

POD 2
U Authorized

13 S 13 E 34 SE SW 1,180 ftNorth from the
[] Proposed SW Corner of S34

.

U Authorized '
[] Proposed

I I

U Authorized '
[] Proposed

12S34T

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

[] Place ofUse (POU) [] Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

[] character ofUse (USE) D Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

] Point ofDiversion (POD) D Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

L] Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD) D Substitution (SUB)

0 Surface Water POD to Ground Water D Government Action POD (GOV)
POA(SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?
D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

[8] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 7/27/2017 Permanent TransferApplication Form -Page 6 of8

RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2018

OWRD TACS



Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofChanges to WaterRight Certificate# 87331
List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. Ifmore tban one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands)
= PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFOREPROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
Liston! that oart or portion of the water right that will be chaneed. Changes (see are made.

POD(s) or "CODES" POD(s)/

Tax Gvt TypeofUSE POA(s) (name Priority from previous Tax Gvt NewType 'f>OA(s) to Priority
Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lot Lot or Acres listed on or number Date page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot Lot or Acres ofUSE be used Date

DLC Certificate fromTable l) DLC (from
I Table 1)- ... ~ - -....,.. -- ,........

$3.2egg23£ '' ..•?1, . 34as 2 ; .:_ i'!!l~Nfi?ifjJE y s 'if" ,t,l - ~- ,,- tli I

- - -· .,, "y:3rS .. ~- -~ ·-· . -•· . ,_ - $ , a ..,_,.....1=;.,__~ - - - - --~- [a -~ - "" ·~· Iii!!'' " Pop# .. , - ... ·, ""' ,-= , ,.,- ,,, . r i
,_ -~·s 15 /NE II< 100

11: I

2 "'9 E NW ' 15.0 Irrigation io# r }19,0] ~POU/POD 2 s 9. E l1!lll- NW NWIsoo' 'l1! 1m@l 'F©D#5 i:90!ll·, I ~
x¥ _; - ! » ' - . - "" ....!__-- -~- >- -- •• ,. ,. ., l.a P -~ -- ' .. ' ·~ . ~

gilee • t ,a, I 1' -"'' -~-..... --; Ill -· ,,: '"· ta ,, ~- --~ . I -=,a - ~ - ~ -

l t. ·1 -° I I I - ..,, ! i1;li ... : ~,j . ' ' ''l-' 12. s 9 E 2 sWNW 500 5.0 · -~ POD#6 1901
- . re - - ., ,. - ' L f r..x- t " '"'" - -

14 s 14 E 15 NE SE 100 2.2 IR PODl 1946 13 s 13 E 34 NE SW 100 & 5.7 POD2 1946
103

14 s 14 E 15 NW SE 100 0.8 IR POD 1 1946 13 s 13 E 34 SE SW 103 5.3 POD2 1946

14 s 14 E 15 SE SE 100 16.6 IR PODl 1946 13 s 13 E 34 NW SE 100 2.0 POD2 1946

14 s 14 E 22 NW NW 100 0.4 IR PODl 1946 13 s 13 E 34 SW SE 100 7.0 POD2 1946

I

TOTAL ACRES: 20.0 - - TOTALACRES: 20.0

Additional remarks:,__"""

Revised 7/27/2017 Permanent TransferApplication Form -Page 7 of 8 T..,12834 TACS
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Certificate # 87331
For Place ofUse or Character ofUse Changes
Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the ''to" lands? ~ Yes D No

IfYES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers 2734 & 83850.

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right thatis supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registrationmust be filed separately in a ground water registration modification

application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary
irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate #N/A;
Surface water primary Certificate # N/A.

For a change from Supplemental IrrigationUse to Primary Irrigation Use
Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate# NIA

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) ofappropriation:
D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated

with the corresponding well(s) inTable 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

D Describe the construction ofthe authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. Forproposedwells notyetconstructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary
to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction ofPoint(s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing ofyour transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law :from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Ifan existing Static water [Well -specific
Authorized Is well well: Perforated level of Source rate (cfs or

POA already OWRD Well Total Casing Seal or screened lcompletcd aquifer gpm). !!;less
Name or built? ID TagNo. well Casing Intervals depth(s) intervals well (sand, gravel, han full rate of
Number [(Yes orNo) L­ depth Diameter (feet) {intervals) (in feet) (in feet) basal t, etc.) water right

-

a «e M
a lo> ·q I

OWRD

RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2018

Reviscd 7/27/2017 Pcnnancnt TransferApplication Form -Page 8 of8 TACS



Application forWaterR_at
Transfer
Evidence ofUse Affidavit

­
8 )reg. on WaterResources Department

725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.statc.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou needmore spacing.
Supporting documentation mustbe attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss

County ofDESCHUTES)

l, JOHN_A__ SHORT, inmy capacity as WATERRIGHTSPECIALIST,

mailing address POBOX 1830.BEND, OR 97709

telephone number (541)389-2837, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

D Personal observation

2. I attest that:

[XI Professional expertise

□

OR
D
a

D

□

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place ofuse for
Certificate #;OR

My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate# Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ Gov't Lot Acres
or DLC (ifapplicable)

87331 14 s 14 E WM 15 NE SE 2.2

15 SE SE 16.6

15 NW SE 0.8

22 NW NW 0.4

1 12034
Confirming Certificate #__ has been issued within the past five years; OR
Part or all ofthe water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: IL 1204 (Note: If the entire rightproposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence ofuse is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR
The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption offorfeiture for
non-use would be rebuttedunder ORS 540.610(2) is attached.
Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than RECEIVED
1 O years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 2/5/2010

(continues on reverse side)

Evidence ofUse Affidavit- Page I of2

JAN2 9 2018
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3. Thewater right was used for: «.g., crops, pasture, etc.): TO BENEFITFISH_·DWILDLIFE.

4. I understand that ifI do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the
above statements, my app ·cation will be considered incomplete.

~ - //-7-,2..cJ/7sp re ofAffiant Dale

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this ()7 day of NO\J. ,20 I7.

OFFICIALSTAMP
LINDA LEE MILLER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSIONNO. 966039

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRESAUGUST30, 2021

-4.25dwi.6

My Commission Expires: 6- 322 -202]

D

JAN29 2018

- •r .-

Supporting Documents Examples

[]Copy ofa waterright certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
LJ Copies ofreceiptsfrom sales ofirrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigationor for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

L_J Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation -

• District assessment records forwater delivereddistrict records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofotherwater suppliers • Crop reports submitted under afederal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREPReport

0Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas ofa
establish location and date ofphotograph waterright.

If the photograph does not print with a"date stamp" orwithout
the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU --www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery T 1253OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
GoogleEarth --earth.google.com
TerraServer-www.terraservcr.com

X] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy ofinstream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Ht:lA::IVE

OWRD
Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence ofUse Affidavit- Page 2 of2 FS



BEFORETHEWATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

Inthe Matter of Instream Lease Application )
IL-1204 andPreliminary and Final Award )
ofMitigation Credits, Certificates 87331 )
and 2734, Crook County )

DETERMINATION and
FINAL ORDER ON PROPOSED
INSTREAM LEASE andMITIGATION
CREDIT PROJECT

Authority
ORS 537.348 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a request to lease
an existingwater right for instreampurposes. OARChapter 690, Division 077 implements the
statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating instream lease
applications.

OAR 690-521-0100 to 690-521-0600 establishes the process inwhich anyone may submit a
groundwater mitigationproject to the Department for the purpose of establishingmitigation
credits in the Deschutes GroundWater Study Area

Lessor
Butler Ranch, Inc.
5294 Lone Pine Rd.
Terrebonne, OR 97760
johnshort@use.com

Lessee
Deschutes River Conservancy (DRC)
MitigationBank
P.O. Box 1560
Bend,Oregon 97709
gen@deschutesriver.org

Findings of Fact

1. OnMarch 15, 2012, the DRCMitigation Bank and Butler Ranch filed an application to lease
a portion ofCertificates 87331 and 2734 for instream use. The Department assigned the
applicationnumber IL-1204.

2. OnMarch28, 2012, a revised lease applicationwas received from the DRC Mitigation Bank.

12334

JAN 29 2018

OWRD

RECEIVED

14.3
Acres0-Q

NW NW22WM14E14S

Twp Rng Mer Sec

3. The portionof the first right to be leased is as follows:

Certificate: 2734 in the name ofE.D. Tirrill (perfected under Permit S-823)'
Use: Irrigation of 14.3 acres
Priority Date: August 24, 1911
Quantity: Rate: 0.18 Cubic Foot per Second (CFS)
Source: Crooked River, tributary to the Deschutes River
Authorized Point of Diversion (POD): Not described in Certificate.
Authorized Place of Use:

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

IL-1204.1kw (MP-167) Page I of6 Special OrderVolume 87 Page 885



4. Certificate 2734 does not specify the irrigation season. However, the irrigation season
consistent with the Crooked River Decree is February 1 to December 1.

5. Certificate 2734 also does not specify a duty limit. The duty limit for the area, consistent
with the Crooked River Decree, is 4.0 acre-feet (AF) per acre. This would allow the use of
up to 57.2 AF during the irrigation season.

6. Certificate 2734 does not identify a point ofdiversion. However, information provided with
the lease application identifies that the point ofdiversion may be the same point as described
inFinding ofFact #7 for Certificate 87331.

7. The portion of the second right to be leased is as follows:
Certificate: 87331 in the name ofClaude Butler (perfected under Permit S-17167)
Use: Irrigation of21.7 acres
Priority Date: July 23, 1946
Quantity: Limit: One-fortieth CFS per acre, not to exceed 4.0 AF per acre per year
Source: Crooked River, tributary to the Deschutes River
Authorized Point ofDiversion OD :

T w p Rng Me r S e c Q-Q Meas u r e d D is t a n c es

14S 14E WM 22 NENE Not described on Certificate

Authorized Place of Use:

:

l
I

I
l
+

I
I

l
!

IL-1204.1kw (MP-167)

Rate
0.41 CFS

Page 2 of6

Daty
86.8 AF

T

RECEIVED
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Twp Rng Me r Sec 0-0 A c r es

14S 14E WM 15 NESE 2.2
14S 14E WM 15 NWSE 0.8
14s 14E WM 15 SE SE 16.6
14S 14E WM 22 NWNW 2.1

8. Certificate 87331 does not specify the irrigation season. However, the irrigation season
consistent with the Crooked River Decree is February I to December 1.

9. Certificate 87331 is a deficient water right. If water were diverted simultaneously to all
authorized lands and uses described in the right at the maximum rates and duty allowed
(described in Finding ofFact #7), the total rate and duty for the right would be exceeded. In
the event water were diverted simultaneously to all authorized lands and uses described in the
right at themaximum rate and duty allowed at the POD (described in Finding ofFact #7), the
portion ofthe right involved in this lease would be limited as described in the table below.
This rate and duty are also the quantities bywhich Certificate 87331 shall be reduced, if this
lease is approved.



10. Certificate 87331 does not provide anymeasured distances for the location of the authorized
point of diversion. However, based upon information provided with the lease application
materials, the point of diversion is more accurately located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
14S 14E WM 22 NENE 1300 FEET SOUTH FROMTHE NE CORNER OF

SECTION22

11. The lease application includes the informationrequired under 0AR 690-077-0076(3). The
Department provided notice of the lease applicationpursuant to 0AR 690-077-00771). No
comments were received.

12. A portion of the water diverted at the POD returns to the Crooked River below the POD and
is available to downstreamwater right holders. Toprevent injury to downstream water right
holders and enlargement, the quantity ofwater that may be protected instream requires
modification to account for both surface and subsurface return flows.

The hydrogeologic evaluation ofwhere subsurface return flows occur is generally based on
the following information: 1) the local shallow and regional ground water elevations, 2) the
shallow and regional head gradient (i.e. ground water flow direction), 3) elevationofnearby
streams, 4) elevationof closest gaining stream reaches, 5) distance fromnearby streams and
gaining stream reaches, and 6) local geologic information.

When evaluating for return flows, the Department generally considers the place ofuse as a
whole andwhere the majority of return flows occur based upon the presence ofsurface return
flows (overland flow) and the factors described above for any subsurface return flows.

A portion of the water diverted to the place ofuse returns to the Crooked River through
subsurface return flows. Immediately below the point of diversion, return flows beginto
shoe back up in the river system. Approximately 10% return just below the point of
diversion and all return flows are back in the river system by River Mile 30.

Because the return flows do not occur at a definite point, all return flows will be accounted
for below the point of diversion consistent with OAR690-077-0075(2)(b)(A). The instream
flowsjust below the point of diversionhave beenreduced to the consumptive portion of the
right to account for return flows and prevent injury and enlargement. RECEIVED

13. The instrearn use has been modified from the lease application to prevent injury and JAN 2 9 2018
enlargement and is as follows:
Crooked River, tributary to the Deschutes River OWRD
Instream Reach #1: At the POD (as described in Finding of Fact #10)

Certificate Priority Date Instream Rate Instream Period Protected Instream
(cfs) . Volume (AF)

2734 8/2411911 0.18 57.2 May 5 through October 15
87331 7/23/1946 0.41 86.8 July I through October 15

T 12634

IL-1204.1kw (MP-167) Page 3 of6 Special Order Volume 87 Page 887



RECEIVED
JAN 2 9 2018

Instream Reach #2: From immediately below the POD (as described in Finding ofFact}]}D
to Lake Billy Chinook

Certificate Priority Date Instream Rate Instream Period Protected Instream I
(cfs) Volume (AF)

2734 8/24/1911 0.08 25.7 May 5 through October I5
87331 7/23/1946 0.18 39.1 July I through October 15

14. A portionof Certificate 87331 is supplemental to the portion of Certificate 2734proposedto
be leased instream as described in Finding ofFact #3. The Lessor and Lessee have requested
that the supplemental portion ofCertificate 87331 not be included as part of this lease
application. During the term of the lease, water use under this right will also be suspended.

15. Ifapproved, this instream lease is not reasonably expected to significantly affect land use as
prescribed by ORS 197.180, OARChapter 660, Divisions 30 and 31, and OAR Chapter 690,
Division 5.

16. Based upon review of the application, comments received, informationprovided by the
Department's Watermaster, and other available information, the Department finds that the
lease will not result in injury or enlargement. This finding ismade through an abbreviated
review recognizing that the lease may be modified or revoked under OAR 690-077-0077 if
the Department later finds that the lease is causing injury to any existingwater right or
enlargement of the original right.

17. If a right whichhas been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferredto an
instream use under ORS 537.348 andOAR 690-077-0070 or OAR 690-077-0075 a new
injury review shall be required. Transferswill be subject to a full and complete review to
determine consistencywith the requirements ofOARChapter 690, Division 380 and
Division 077. Approval of this lease does not establish a precedent for approval of future
leases or transfers.

18. The Lessor has requested that the lease terminate onNovember 1, 2016. An instream lease
generally terminates on the last day of the authorized period ofallowed use. The irrigation
season ends November 30. The lease may terminate onNovember30, 2016. The lease will
commence the date the final order is signed and onFebruary 1 of each succeeding calendar
year that the lease is in place.

19. The Lessor has requested the option of terminating the lease early withwritten notice to the
Department.

PreliminaryAard ofDeschutes Basin Mitigation_ Credits
1 12334

20. The Lessee, amitigationbank chartered by the Water Resources Commission, has requested
that the portion of the right to be protected instreambe used to generate mitigation credits.

21. The Department assigned thismitigation credit project number MP-167.

22. The Department providednotice of the mitigation credit project pursuant to 0AR 690-521­
0300 (6). The Department also provided notice of the mitigation credit project to the Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife, Oregon Department of Environmental Quality, Oregon

IL-1204.lkw(MP-167) Page4of6 Special OrderVolume 87 Page 888



Parks and Recreation Department, Oregon Department ofState Lands, the Oregon
Department ofAgriculture, and the Department's Watermasfer pursuant to OAR 690-521­
0300 (7) and OAR 690-505-0630 (2). Comments were received from OPRD. These
comments identified that additional streamflow may benefit aquatic resources and potentially
improve recreational fishery resources in this area.

23. No modifications weremade to the lease based on the comments received.

24. The lease of36.0 acres ofirrigation will generate 64.8 acre-feet ofmitigation water.
Therefore, the Department finds that 64.8 mitigation credits may be awarded to this
mitigation credit project and assigned to the DRC MitigationBank. Themitigation credits
may be used to mitigate for ground water permit applications and existing conditioned
ground water permits and certificates, providing mitigation pursuant to the Deschutes Ground
Water Mitigation Rules, OAR Chapter 690, Division 505, within the Crooked River and
General Zones of Impact.

25. The mitigation credits expire on December 31, 2016.

26. The use and maintenance of the mitigation credits is subject to the terms and conditions of
the DRC Mitigation Bank Charter.

27. The Department shall award final mitigation credits upon completion of the approved project
by the applicant and verification by the Department that the project is complete. The
issuance ofthe Final Order approving the proposed instream lease shall result in completion
of the project and verification that the project is complete.

28. No precedent is set by this Final Order as to the amount ofmitigation credits that may be
generated by a subsequent mitigation credit project.

CONCLUSIONS OFLAW
The Department concludes that the lease will not result in injury or enlargement,
0AR 690-077-0077. The lease conforms to the applicable provisions ofOAR 690-077-0014. 123&4
This mitigation project results in mitigation credits pursuant to ORS 537.746 and
OAR 690-521-0300 and 690-521-0400.

ORDER
Therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. That the Lease as described herein is APPROVED.

RECEIVED
JAN 2 9 2018

OWRD

2. The former place ofuse will no longer receive water as part of these rights, any supplemental
rights, or any other layered water rights for irrigation use, including ground water
registrations during the term ofthe lease.

3. The lease will terminate onNovember 30, 2016. For multiyear leases, the Lessor shall have
the option ofterminating the lease withwritten notice to the Department provided to both the
Salem office and Watermaster office. Written notice of termination ofa lease must be

IL-1204.Ikw (MP-167) Page5of6 Special OrderVolume 87 Page 889



provided by all Lessors and the Lessee. The lease may be terminated at any time during a
calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less than 30-days prior to the
period of allowed instream use (May 5 through October 15) or after the period ofallowed use
has begun for the water rights being leased, water may not be used under the rights leased
until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not
occur.

4. Final Award of Deschutes BasinMitigation Credits: Issuance of this Final Order results in
completion ofthe project and verification by the Department that the project is complete. The
Department concludes that the mitigation credit project is awarded mitigation credits, as
described above, pursuant to OAR 690-521-0400 and ORS 537.746. Mitigation Credits, in
the amount of 64.8 credits, as described herein, are awarded to this mitigation project and
assigned to the DRC Mitigation Bank. Mitigation Credits may be used to satisfy a mitigation
obligation of a ground water permit applicant and/or ground water permit/certificate holder in
the Crooked River and General Zones of Impact

5. Mitigation credits are valid until used (or until they expire or are terminated) to satisfy a
mitigation obligation of a ground water permit applicant and/or ground water
permit/certificate holder within the Deschutes Ground Water Study Area pursuant to the
Deschutes Ground Water Mitigation Rules. Mitigation credits are used when a person
submits to the Department documentary evidence that valid credits have been obtained and
assigned to satisfy a mitigation obligation.

6. The mitigation credits shall expire on December 31, 2016.

7. The use and maintenance ofthe mitigation credits shall be subject to the terms and conditions
of the DRC Mitigation Bank Charter.

y
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 28 -day of June, 2012.

Dwight French, WaterRight Services Administrator, for
PHILLIP C. WARD, DIRECTOR

'JUL 0 22012
Mailing date: _

This document waspreparedby Laura
Wilke and ifyou have any questions,

please call503-986-0884.

1.12334

RECEIVED

JAN2 9 2018
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Application forWater Right
Transfer
Consent by Deeded Landowner 8 Oreg. onWaterResources Department

725Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503)986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

State ofOregon

County ofDeschutes

)
)ss
)

I David Butler inmy/our capacity as President, Butler Ranch, Inc,

mailing address 5294 NW Lone Pine Road, Terrebonne, OR 97760,

telephone number,duly sworn depose and say that I

consent to the proposed cbange(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 87331

described in a Transfer Application (T-TBD) submitted by Philip & Penelope Knight,
(transfer number, ifknown)

on the property in tax lot number(s) 100, Section 15 & 22, Township 14

Signature ofAffiant
87-12
Date

Signature ofAf:fiant Date

,201tSubscribed and Sworn to befureme this q day .fl

'Notary Public for Oregon
o cosesel-(50[

RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2018
Revised 9/2/10

, " t
«.
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Land Use
Information Form fj 0rcgouWntcrResource.,Depenment

725 SummcrStrcctNE, Suite A
Solem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.s1atc.or.us

Applicant Pb,I lf H. 4: Pe.oe\ope R
first

MailingAddress: 34045 SW [hoildre.:ot Lem e.
Bl lslior-o

Cily
012

State
q1123

Zip
Dnytime Phone: _

A. Land and Location
Please include the following information for alltax lots where waterwill bediverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
und/or used or developed. Applicnnts for municipal use, or inigatioa uses with.In irrlgatioo districts may substitute elCisting nnd
proposed service-areaboundaries for the tax-Jot information requested below. ·
Township Roogc Section ¼¼ Tax LotU PlanDesignation (e.g, Wolcrto be: Propcucd Land

Rural Residetul/RR-5) Osc:

I39 13E '34 6Ed ID'3 t:.F"l ~ pine4 5,cesvyet ,Bfusc11 112
DDiverted 0Conveyed □Used

DJDiv±tea Dl Cavey=a □ tT>cd

DJ Dinted DJ cCaveyed D U!:Cd

List all counties and citieswherewater is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/orused or developed:

B. Descriptlon of Proposed Use

DGround Water

Intended use ofwater: El!rlgation
0 Munlcipcl

Type ofapplication to be filed with theWnterResources Deparlmeat:
D Permitro Use or Store Water gwatcr RightTransfer O PermitAmendment or Ground WotcrRcgistrolion Modiocation
0 Limited WaterUse License D Allocution of Conserved Water [] Excbnoge ofWater

,:>

fl(SurfaceWater (nrune)Cooked RIe.r
Estimated quantity ofwater needed:__0_,_0_2____ ~cubic feet persecond El gallons perminute O acte-fect

D Commercial D Industrial D Domestic for__bouschold(t 1 2 S 3 4
D Quesi-Municipal DWUClllll D Other-----------

Source ofwater: D R<IBc.rvoir/Pond

Briefly dcscdbe:

change date- ghh to oo diversions and
Use+ 6enoefia-I le o po Irnsfo

---------------·-------~
Note to applicnnt: IftheLnndUseIofonnation form cannotbe completed while you wait, pleasehave a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the nextpage and include itwith the application tiledwith tho WaterResources ·
Deportment. RECEIVED

See bottom ofPnge 3. ➔

JAN 2 9 2018
Revised 2/8/2010 Lnnd Use lnf'onnntion Form- Pogt:2 ofJ

OWRD
WR/FS



For Local Government Use Only

The following sectionmust be completed by a planning official from each county and city listedunless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. To that case, only the city planning agencymust complete this form.This denls only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box belowand provide the requested information

~and uses to be served by the proposed wateruses ("including proposed construction) are allowed outright OT arc not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):-------------~-------

□Landuses to be served by the proposed wateruses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documontntion ofapplicable laud-use opprovnls whichhave already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying-findings are sufficient.) Ifapprovals have been obtained botall appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type ofLand-Use ApprovalNeeded CilcMostSigni61:Wl~ AppUcnblcPion Po11clcs&: Lund-UApproval:(e.g., plan runcndmcois, rczoncs, condilioool-use OrdinanceScationReferences
DcnnilS C(C.)

0 Obloincl 0 Being Hur:ued
0Denied ONotBeingl'oml;ed

0Oblniocd 0 BeingPllmicd
0Denied 0NotBcJi,gPursw,d

0 Obllwlcd 0 Bciog Punu cd
DO Decked DJ Not Being Pursued
0Chtoiord D llciogPu=a1
DJDeaiced 0NotBeing Pursued

0 Obtamcd D BelgPured
0Denied 0NatBeingPmm:d

Local governments are invited to express special )Bild-use concerns OTmake rccommeodations to thc WaterResources Department
regarding thisproposed use ofwater below, or on a scparate shcct.

RECEI ED

T 12334 JAN 29 018

.Pl.es, hock»
Pone _S11975·7Y2 Doe_lE/A_I7Z

one.. Jelle-o.- spear
•fu QC

a»is.#...•±
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from theWotcrResources Department's notice dote to return the completed Land Use Information
Fenn orWRD may presumethe hmd use associated with theproposed use ofwater is compatible with local comprehensive plans .

----·-----------------·----------------------~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staffcontact: _

WR/FS

Signarure: 'Phone: Date: _

Revised2/8/2010 Ln11d Uselnfonnotlon Form. Pll!I• 3 of3



Transaction Receipt
Record Number: 451-17-000087-NQRY

Receipt Number: 11985
www.co.Jefferson.or.us

85 SE D St.
Madras,OR 97741

Phone: 541-475-4462

permits@co.jefferson.or.us

JEFFERSONCOUNTYCOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: 1581 SW STAGECOACH LN, TERREBONNE, OR 97760
Parcel Number: 11098

Fee Items Paid----- --- ...,.__

DESCRIPTION­
Agency sign-off incl LUC Statement,
OMV, water right, etc

Recelpt Date: 11/15/17

$41.00

03-100-343-4322

Payment Summary

rnarrnevoeEE.iv.LITT.csoars Ea.IT...IIIwow»rears
Credit Card Authorization - JOHN A SHORT $41,00
917748

$41.00

1 12534

RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2018
Printed: 11/15/2017 Page 1 oft 1 OWRD
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INVOICE #+-

TRANSFER

TOTALREC'O

PERMIT

725 Summer SI. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lex)

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

(IDENTIFY)

0244 Muni Wator Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons . Water

STATE OFOREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENif

125778

0407 COPIES
OTHER:

0243 1/S Lease

1083 TREASURY

RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

CASH:

□

RECEIPT If

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT $

LICENSE FEE
$

$
s
s
$

$

RECORD FEE
s
$

0219

0220

0202
0204

EXAM FEE
$
$
$

EXAM FEE
$

SURFACE WATER
GROUND WATER

MISCELLANEOUS
COPY & TAPE FEES

0218

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

0201

0203

0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIA, (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSIONOFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0407

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210
WELL CONSTSTARTFEE
MONITORING WELLS

OTHER [[l][l)

I 0607 lREASURY m167 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

HYDROAPPLICATION

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE(FWNRD) { ][I
oz31 Yono ucNs FE rwwwno» [ JL

[S
TREASURY OTHER /,ROX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR #

MTED I- :Z '1-1 fev.6[L, ,,/4
Dlslribution -White Copy· Customer, Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Blue Copy - Filo, Bult Copy - Fiscal
125778

DESCRIPTION [I

RECEIPT:



StateofOregon
WaterResources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
Solem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

fear%y='J"·- ·.­
Application forPermanent
Water Right Transfer

Part 1 of 5-- Minimum Requirements Checklist

This transfer application will be returned ifParts 1 through 5 and all required
attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask forTransfer Section.

Part 3- Application Fee, payable by check to the OregonWater ResourcesDepartment, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
'mo://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. Ifyou have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2- Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist

Check all items included with this application. (N/A =Not Applicable)

6
&
~

[) COPY

Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5 - Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? One List them here: C-87331
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2018
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Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence ofUseAffidavit and supporting documentation.

D NIA Affidavit(s) of Consent fromLandowner(s) (ifthe applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

D ~ NIA SupplementalFormD-For water rights served by or issued in the name ofan irrigation
district Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

~ D NIA Land Use Information Formwith approval and signature (or signed land use formreceipt
stub). Not required ifwater is to be diverted, conveyed. and/or used only on federal lands or
if all of the following apply: a) a change in place ofuse only, b) no structural changes, c) the
use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an
exclusive farm use zone.

D ~ NIA WaterWell Repor/WellLog for changes in point(s) ofappropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) ofappropriation.

D ~ NIA GeologistReport for a change from a surfacewater point ofdiversion to a ground water point
ofappropriation (well), if the proposed well ismore than 500' from the surface water source
and more than 1000 upstreamor downstreamfrom the pointofdiversion. See OAR690-
380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

fl co
(For Stoff Use Only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWINGREASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete

Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part__ is incomplete

Other/Explanation _
Staff:.503-986-0 Date:'

Revised 7/1/2017
5.-­

Permanent Transfer Application Form-Pag

PY ant }
Ha hp /4p

RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2018

OWRD



JAN 2 9 2018 Part2 of 5- Transfer Application Map Checklist

Your transfer application willbe_returned if anyof the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

~ D NIA Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of
CWREs, see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre Jiceose view/. CWRE stamp and
signature are not required for substitutions.

D rZJ NIA Ifmore than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

~ Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

[] The size of the map can be8x 11 inches, 8x I4 inches, I1 x 17 inches, or up to 30x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

[] A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

rZ1 The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim ofBeneficial Use Map (the map used when the permitwas certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place ofuse that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and
use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each
quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions. Ifless than the entirety of the water right is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

~ 0 NIA Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and
use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each
quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey comer. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

[] []NIA If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example-42°32'15.Y') or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example-42.53764°).
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FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER Part 3 of5-FeeWorksheet
·l Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cts) 1 $1,160

Types of change proposed:
I [Q Place ofUse
I

[] character ofUse
I

f81 Point ofDiversion/Appropriation I

Number of above boxes checked= 2 (2a)
Subtract l from the number in line 2a = 1-(Th) Ifonly one change, this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $930 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) 2 $ 930
Number ofwater rights included in transfer 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b)ifonly one water right this will

be 0
3 Multiply line 3b by $520 and enter » )) )) » )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) ) 3 0

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD
to a well?

[] No: enter 0 »» » » » » )) )) )) )} )) ) ) )) » )} )» )) » )) 9)»

4 D Yes: enter $410 » » » » )) » )) )) )) ) ) )) )) » ) )) ) » 9» 4 0
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
[]No: enter 0 on line 5 » » » » »» »» » »» »» » » )) )) )}

~ Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see
example below*): 0.5 (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: - 0.5 (5b)
IfSb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » » )) )) )) ))

If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: 0 (5c)and
5 multiply 5c by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) » )) }) )) }) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $2,090

Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed RE EIVED

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.9322
~ endorsed inwriting by ODFW as a change that will result in a net JAN 2 9 2018

benefit to fish and wildlife habitat?
Ifone or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » OVRD

7 Ifno box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) )) 7
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 )) 9) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) » Transfer Fee: 8 $2,090

"Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for I00 acres) and 45.0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for Cl2345, 1.25 cfs +/00 ac); then multiply by the number

ofacres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs ( 45ac= 0.56 cf).
b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cfs per acre;

multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (I/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125
cfslac = 0.56 cf$)

2. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee
should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a wouldbe only
0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 andLine 5 would then also become 0).

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION -
1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $840.00

Number ofwells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (2b)_Ifonly one well this will be 0

2 Multiply tine 2b by $410 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) » Fee for Substitution: 3
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Part 4 of 5--Applicant Information and Signature

ApplicantInformation
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PH0NENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
Philip H.& Penelope P.Knight
ADDRESS FAXNO.
34645 SW Cloudrest Lane
CITY I STATE I ZIP [E-Mt
Hillsboro OR 97123
BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENTIS GIVEN TORECEIVEALLCORRESPONDENCEFROMTHE
DEPARTMENTELECTRONICALLY. COPIESOF THEFINALORDERDOCUMENTSWILLALSOBEMAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
John A. Short/ WaterRight Services. LLC 541-389-2837
ADDRESS FAXNO.
P.O Box 1830
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Bend OR 97709 iohnshort@usa.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDERDOCUMENTSWILL ALSO DEMAILED.

Explain in your ownwords what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
Transfer ofwater rights for primary irrigation.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment P".

D Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the AmericanRecovery and
Reinvestment Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

Check One Box
D By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt ofthe draft preliminary determination and prior to

Department approval ofthe transfer, l will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-40l 0(5); OR

0 I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.5103)(b) and that the right is in the
nameof the municipality or a predecessor; OR

0 I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by
condemnation the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have
supporting documentation.

OWRD

RECEIVED

JAN2 9 2018Appli~'\CT C.,O• PrimN<mo(,od TiU, ifoppli~bl•J Omo

Applicant signature PrintName (and Title ifapplicable) Date

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

o{

I understand that prior to Department approval ofthe transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to
the Department for publication ofa notice in a newspaperwith general circulation in the area where the water
right is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. Ifmore than one qualifying newspaper is available, I
suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper:=

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, orportion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? D] Yes []No IfNO, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (andmailing
and/ore-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or attachaffidavits ofconsent (andmailingand/ore­
mail addresses)from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were conveyed.
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: __ cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
Z-n..Qgallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some timewithin the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. _ . Al O •" e, t.Lie:;v,
Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) ofDiversion (POD) orAppropriation
(POA)

(Note: Ifthe POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)
t

-

Is this IfPOA, Tax
POD/POA POD/POA OWRDWell Lot, Measured 1Distanccs
Name or Authorized on Log ID#(or DLCor (from a recognized
Number the ©er.tificatc or 11 Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼

Gov't survey corner)
is itProposed? Tag# L-_) ' Lot-- - - -□Authorized
□Proposed
DAuthorized
□Proposed
Authorized
□Proposed
Authorized
□Proposed

Checkall type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place ofUse (POU)

□ Point ofDiversion (POD)

[ Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)

Checkall type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

□ Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

□ Place ofUse (POU)

D Character ofUse (USE)

] Point ofDiversion (POD)

Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

D Additional Point of Appropriation (.APOA)

D Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next
page. Use the "CODES" listed aboveto describe the proposed changes.
complete all orTable2 to describe the portion of{[jvppby to be
changed.

JAN 2 9 2018

JNo
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact theDepartment at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 723l
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼ ¼, list the change proposed. Ifmore than one change, sp,ecify the acreage
associated with each change. Ifmore than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) -
PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES
Proposed The listing as itwould appear AFTERPROPOSED CHANGES

List onlv that oart or oortion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
CODES" II 1, I[ P®19qs)/

Gvt TypeofUSE POD(s)or
from previous Gvt POA(s) toTnx POA(s) (name Priority "Fax NewType PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot Lotor .Acres listed on or number Date pageJ Twp Rng Seo ~¼ Lot Lotor Acres ofUSE be used DateDLC Certificate from 'Fable 1) DLC (from

e l I Table1)- -~
EXAMPLE- - -- ear - ... it hha -

2 s 9 15 Nil NW !100 15.0 Irrigation iB0D#.1 1901 !P0E',ll>,0D 2 s II 9,.. E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 FOD#5 1901POD#2 - -
" " ... " .. " " " " " EXAMPLE er ,, " 2, s 9 E ....J/ swNw 500, -- s..o POD#6 1901- . ,.

,o. '-14 - rs/s E A'sw e%,, I 't 'i I:,11 j'5 II E 15 NE SE /DO 2• TR. -:PoD I 3+ 5.% poDz/Cf)

ls Ii I I:: NWS o.5? )t.{'-J-li, 3s E o+ I 5.3 194,15 100 r ?ot>I SE. ;stv 103 P02

H s I £ \'5, SE SE 100 J(p,lo IR.. f)Dbl 1%4 13s s'E :If NwS [00 )..,0 ,fDl)'1- [ql/-(o

S IE 2J., NW I CO o.t T. Po1 \, 13 s l3 E 3¥ si,,J I SE- 100 ,.o PoD2 l9'/-(()
' I II I I

l I

I I I
I I II

/ I I I
I I I I

I I I j I
I I I I
TOTAL ACRES 20­ TOTAL ACRES 2£>-
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OWRD
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